IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: Senior Health Insurance

Company of Pennsylvania

In Rehabilitation : No. 1 SHP 2020

ORDER

AND NOW, this 30th day of September, upon consideration of the Objections to Errors in the Transcript of Proceedings of the National Organization of Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Associations, it is ORDERED that the Objections are SUSTAINED. The Prothonotary is directed to attach a copy of the attached errata as a certified addendum to the original certified transcript of the hearing in the above-captioned matter taken May 17 to May 21, 2021.

s/Mary Hannah Leavitt

Mary Hannah Leavitt, President Judge Emerita

ERRATA – Submitted by the National Organization of Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Associations

Transcript Page	Line	Correction
95	1	"Jane Gall Wilson" should be "Jane Dall Wilson"
421	16	"N-1 627 628" should be added to the index of exhibits
599	9	"GA" should be "GAs"
599	12	"effective" should be "affected"
638	7	"monitoring" should be "long term"
660	20	"—by" should be "life and"
660	23	"language" should be "management"
669	2	"Olson" should be "Olsen"
669	6	"Olson" should be "Olsen"
687	16	"acceptable" should be "except as to the"
743	16	"to or coordinate" should be "to coordinate"
747	17	"or NOLHGA or" should be "or NOLHGA but"
804	7	"equal" should be "the"
833	10	"example, if the" should be "example, the"
961	24	"Karen" should be "Caryn"